## 502438798 07/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Nowal Pierson	11/26/2012	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	648560 Alberta Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 165
City:	Vauxhall
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T0K 2K0

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13082180

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4032423851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 403-540-3204

Email: tom@patentscanada.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Malyszko

Address Line 1: PO Box 96029, West Springs RPO Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T3H 0L3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	286.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Malyszko
Signature:	/Thomas E. Malyszko/
Date:	07/30/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment from Pierson to 648560 Alberta Ltd signed Nov 2012#page1.tif source=assignment from Pierson to 648560 Alberta Ltd signed Nov 2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030904 FRAME: 0214 OF \$40.00 13082180

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge,

I, <u>Nowal Pierson</u>, of 5111 - 52 Street, Taber, Alberta, Canada T1G 1N2 as assignor, confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign

to <u>648560 Alberta Ltd.</u>, as assignee, whose address is PO Box 165, Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada T0K 2K0,

all my right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled **Breakaway Device for Posts** 

as described and illustrated in Canadian patent application no. <u>2.699,164</u> filed on April 7, 2010 and in United States patent application no. <u>13 / 082,180</u> filed on April 7, 2011, and all my right, title and interest in and to:

the noted applications; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any other features or improvements to date; and any patents that may be granted for the invention.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from me.

I also authorize Thomas E. Malyszko, Patent & Trade Mark Agent, to correct any errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Executed at	TAber	, Alberta,	Canada,	this 26	day of	NOV	, 2012
-------------	-------	------------	---------	---------	--------	-----	--------

Assignor: Nowal Pierson

-1-

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, Josh Wurz		(name	of witness)	
whose full post office address is _	# 1,6411	Wildrose	Drive	
TAber AB	T16-12	+	(address	of witness)
declare and say:				
That I was personally press who is personally known to me to assignment, duly sign and execute	be the assignor/			
Signed at TABBA, All	berta, Canada, tl	nis <u>Z</u> day of	NOV	, 2012.
Signature of Witness				